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CALIFORNIA RANKINGS ONLY 
 
SWIM RELAY 
AA  

1. LACO  (Farrar, Crist, Garcia, Makuta, Thomas) 
2. LACO  (Long, Bergman, Ryan, Shalvarjian, Fink) 
3. LACO/Kauai/Fort Lauderdale/Pompano 

           (Waugh, Schulte, Gutierrez, Fairbanks, Adkins)   
A 

1. LACO  (Abele, Noble, Griffith, Smith, Warnecke) 
2. LACO  (Siering, Hamada, Colomer, Stack, Labash) 
4. LACO Lakes/LACO  (Yos, Panitz, Tenney, Garcia, 
                                            Yos) 
6. Santa Barbara  (Roderick, Robinson, Vasek, Green, 
                                  Brewer) 
9. San Clemente   (Scheel, Frauenzimmer, McCormic, 
                                  Labbe, Rodarti) 

B 
1. LA City/LACO  (Brouwer, Cooper, Cook, Anthony, 
                                   Timmerman) 
2. LA City/LACO  (Yoo, Kresich, Gold, Barajas, 
                                   Abele) 
4. Santa Barbara  (Robinson, Blix, Ransone, Green) 
6. Long Beach  (Poor, Samaniego, Rivers, McJunkin, 
                             Applegate) 
9. San Clemente  (Leimel, Larson, Mulder, Matson,  
                                Edwards) 

C 
1. Long Beach  (Samaniego, Gruneisen, Maclean- 
                             Cariello, Gurich, Prosser) 
2. LA County  (Stone, Caras, Gonzalez, Lyter,  
                            Mosteller) 
3. LA County  (Speiser, Craig, DeRojas, Guzman, 
                            Williams) 
7. Newport Beach  (Hourigan, Rieden, Sloan,  
                                   O'Sullivan, Stemler) 

 
RESCUE RACE 
AA 

1. LA County  (Kevin Fink and Harlan Long) 
3. LA County  (David Thomas and Davis Waugh)  
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4. LA County  (Kira Makuta and Sebastian, Garcia) 
5. LA County  (Katherine Shalvarjian & Thomas 
                              Ryan) 
7. Cal State  (Kacen Horner and Oshean Lehrman) 
9. Santa Barbara  (Foster Campbell and Max Kyle) 

A  
1. LA County Lakes  (Michael Tenney and Danny 
                                         Yos) 
2. Cal State   (Collin Osterout and Josh Parmenter) 
3. LA County   (Will Abele and Nathanael Griffith) 
4. LA County   (Wyatt Kircher and Mark Warnecke) 
5. Santa Barbara  (Ben Brewer and Christopher 

                             Robinson) 
8. LA County   (Ty Panitz and Sean Hamada) 
9. LA County   (Isabella Siering & Emily Chung) 

B 
1. Santa Barbara  (Henry Hepp & Kelly Brewer) 
2. LA County  (Kian Brouwer and Brent Smith) 
3. LA County  (Leah Timmerman & Lucie Abele) 
6. LA County  (Patrick Lucas & Zane Grenoble) 
8. Long Beach  (Amanda Poor & Amanda McJunkin) 
9. LA City/LACO  (Siena Lucido and Isabella 
                                     Barajas) 

10. LA County  (Sierra MacDonald & Peyton Heiden) 
C 

1. Long Beach  (Brandon Samaniego & Owen 
                               Gurich) 
2. LA County  (Katherine Stone & George Caras) 
3. Newport Beach  (Brandon Stoliar & Michael  
                                     Sabad) 
6. Newport Beach  (Laine Hourigan & Reed Stemler) 
9. Long Beach  (Brooke Gruneisen and Jackson 
                             Prosser) 

 
RESCUE BOARD RACE 
AA -  BOYS 

1. Fink, Kevin  LA County 
2. Ryan, Thomas  LA County 
3. Bradford, Jack  LA County 
4. Thomas, David  LA County 
5. Stapke, John  LA County 
6. Campbell, Foster  Santa Barbara 
7. Farrar, Spence  LA County 



8. Tomlinson, Matt  Port Hueneme 
9. Williams, Chase  LA County 

10. Waugh, Davis  LA County 
AA -  GIRLS 
      No placings 
A –    BOYS 

1. Le Bosnoyani, Jean-Paul LA County 
2. Griffith, Nathanael LA County 
3. Sherman, Tyler  LA County 
4. Brewer, Ben  Santa Barbara 
7. Abele, Will  LA County 
8. Tenney, Michael  LA County Lakes 

10. Sickler, Jordan  Seal Beach 
A  -    GIRLS 

3. Erbe Smith, Hanna Cal State 
4. Petty, Shelby  Cal State 
5. Pietrzyk, Caroline LA County 
6. Farrar, Tess  LA County 
7. King, Serafina  LA County 
9. Blair, Abby  LA County 

10. Frishette, Nonie  LA County 
B  -    BOYS 

1. Hepp, Henry  Santa Barbara 
2. Tenansnow, Shaun LA County 
3. Buck III, Rodney  LA County 
4. Sprokkereef, Anders LA County 
5. Adler, West  LA County 
6. Wapner, Nicholas  LA County 
7. Delaney, Dylan  Cal State 
8. Toscano, Andrew  LA County 
9. Parkes, Ryan  Cal State 

B  -    GIRLS 
1. Maine, Holly  LA County 
6. Ransone, Georgia  Santa Barbara 
8. Fairbrother, Sarah LA City 
9. Davis, Elliza  LA County 

10. Lyon, Emma  LA County 
C -      BOYS 

1. Adler, Beck  LA County 
2. Inskeep, Reid  LA County 
3. Cole, Charlie  Cal State 
4. Leota, Ava  Cal State 
5. Winkworth, Charlie LA County 
6. Mahan, Trey  LA County 
7. Petty, Colby  LA County 
8. Speiser, Maximo  LA County 

C -      GIRLS 
2. Kronen, Claire  Santa Barbara 
3. Rosen, Rachel  LA County 
7. Smith, Payton  LA County 

10. Meyer, Hannah  Santa Barbara 
 
IRONGUARD 
AA -  BOYS 

1. Fink, Kevin  LA County 
2. Williams, Chase  LA County 
3. Bradford, Jack  LA County 
4. Ryan, Thomas  LA County 
5. Campbell, Foster  Santa Barbara 
7. Tomlinson, Matt  Port Hueneme 
9. Horner, Kacen  Cal State  
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10. Kyle, Max  Santa Barbara 
AA -   GIRLS 

1. Makuta, Kira  LA County 
A -      BOYS 

2. Griffith, Nathanael LA County 
3. Kircher, Wyatt  LA County 
4. Abele, Will  LA County 
5. Roderick, Alex  Santa Barbara 
7. Griffith, Levi  LA County 
9. Yos, Danny  LA County Lakes 

A  -     GIRLS 
3. Farrar, Tess  LA County 
4. Smith, Samantha  LA County 
5. King, Serafina  LA County 

B  -     BOYS 
1. Brouwer, Kian  LA County 
2. Delaney, Dylan  Cal State 
3. Blix, Evan  Santa Barbara 
4. Wapner, Nicholas  LA County 
5. Cook, Liam  LA County 
7. Anthony, Henry  LA County 

B  -     GIRLS 
3. Timmerman, Leah LA County 
4. Gold, Natalie  LA County 
9. Davis, Elliza  LA County 

10. Abele, Lucie  LA County 
C  -     BOYS 

1. Gurich, Owen  Long Beach 
3. Prussak, Everett  Cal State 
5. Samaniego, Brandon Long Beach 
6. Speiser, Maximo  LA County 
8. Mahan, Trey  LA County 
9. Mosteller, Parris  LA County 

C  -     GIRLS 
2. Kronen, Claire  Santa Barbara 
4. Hendrix, Abigal  Santa Barbara 
9. Stone, Katherine  LA County 
 

RUN-SWIM-RUN  
AA – BOYS 

2. Fink, Kevin  LA County 
3. Waugh, Davis  LA County 
4. Garcia, Sebastian  LA County 
5. Thomas, David  LA County 
6. Ryan, Thomas  LA County 
8. Finney, Keegan  LA County 
9. Schmtiz, Kade  LA City 

10. Tomlinson, Matt  Port Hueneme 
AA – GIRLS 

1. Makuta, Kira  LA County 
5. Van Brande, Helena Port Hueneme 
8. Crist, Sarah  LA County 
9. Bergman, Abigail  LA County 

10. Anderson, Kaleigh San Clemente 
A   -   BOYS 

1. Roderick, Alex  Santa Barbara 
2. Yos, Danny  LA County Lakes 
4. Parmenter, Josh  Cal State 
5. Kircher, Wyatt  LA County 
6. Yos, Nathan  LA County Lakes 
7. Abele, Will  LA County 
8. Tenney, Michael  LA County Lakes 



10. Griffith, Levi  LA County 
A  -     GIRLS 

1. Chung, Emily  LA County 
2. Hankee, Karina  Cal State 
3. Pietrzyk, Caroline LA County 
5. Smith, Samantha  LA County 
9. Jacobs, Iris  LA County 

10. Noble, Emma  LA County 
B  -     BOYS 

1. Blix, Evan  Santa Barbara 
2. Delaney, Dylan  Cal State 
3. Applegate, Mark  Long Beach 
4. Yoo, Ethan  LA County 
5. Anthony, Henry  LA County 
6. Wapner, Nicholas  LA County 
7. Thorne, Kyle  LA County 
8. Crist, Kyle  LA County 

10. Kittay, Jack  LA County 
B  -    GIRLS 

2. Timmerman, Leah LA County 
3. Gold, Natalie  LA County 
5. Lucido, Siena  LA County 
7. Abele, Lucie  LA County 
8. Poor, Amanda  Long Beach 
9. Stone, Mona  LA County 

10. McGeoy, Kallie  Santa Barbara 
C  -     BOYS 

1. Samaniego, Brandon Long Beach 
2. Sabad, Michael  Newport Beach 
3. Gurich, Owen  Long Beach 
4. Gonzalez, Danny  LA County 
5. Rossow, Ryan  LA County 
7. Rivers, Hank  Long Beach 
8. Prussak, Everett  Cal State 
9. Merchant, Wyatt  San Clemente 

10. O'Sullivan, William Newport Beach 
C  -     GIRLS 

3. Lyter, Leigh  LA County 
6. Hendrix, Abigal  Santa Barbara 
8. Grunelsen, Brooke Long Beach 
9. Timmerman, Quincy LA County 

10. MacLean-Cariello, I. Long Beach 
 
BEACH FLAGS 
AA – BOYS 

1. Garcia, Rob  Santa Cruz 
2. Tanioka, Dean  LA County 
3. Clemons, Brandon LA County 
4. Hall, Brett  Seal Beach 
6. Morris, Cole  LA County 
7. Green, Harry  LA County 
8. Roberti, Nicholas  LA County 

10. Stanton, Caleb  LA County Lakes 
AA  -  GIRLS 

2. Van Brande, Helena Port Hueneme 
4. Anderson, Kaleigh San Clemente 
5. Gaddis, Mackenzie Newport Beach 
6. Zimmerman, Emma LA County 
8. Bergman, Abigail  LA County 
9. Grogan, Siobhan  Newport Beach 
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A  -     BOYS 
2. Silva, Jayden  Seal Beach 
3. Brown, Chris  LA County 
4. Garcia, Daniel  Santa Cruz 
6. Garcia, Raul  Santa Cruz 
8. Goodman, Alexander LA County 
10. Sickler, Jordan  Seal Beach 

A  -     GIRLS 
3. Wong, Kaila  LA County 
4. Frishette, Nonie  LA County 
5. Smith, Summer  Santa Barbara 
9. Erbe Smith, Hanna Cal State 

10. Labbe, Sawer  San Clemente 
B  -     BOYS 

1. Maier, T.K.  LA County 
2. Clinton, Michai  LA County 
4. Wagner, Nathan  Cal State 
5. Hobbs, Lucas  LA County 
6. Leimel, Ethan  San Clemente 
7. Allums, Bobby  LA County 
9. Cook, Liam  LA County 

B  -     GIRLS 
1. Pond, Charlotte  LA City 
2. Murphy, Chirawan LA City 
3. Hoot, Jacqueline  LA County 
4. Bush, Camryn  LA County 
5. Erkman, Kerith  Long Beach 
9. Lyon, Emma  LA County 

C  -    BOYS 
1. Henry, Quinn  LA County 
4. Garel, Bronson  LA County 
5. Masotto, Matthew San Clemente 
6. Konis, Cole  LA County 
7. Fischer, Jackson  LA County 
8. Gallagher, Colt  Cal State 

10. Sabad, Michael  Newport Beach 
C  -     GIRLS 

2. Watkins, Grace  LA County 
3. Clinton, Rachel  LA County 
4. Ray, Emilee  LA County 
5. Johnson, Bella  Santa Barbara 
6. Stoliar, Sierra  Newport Beach 
8. O'Connell, Emily  Newport Beach 
9. Larson, Annie  San Clemente 

10. Farley, Caroline  Newport Beach 
 
DISTANCE SWIM 
AA –  BOYS 

1. Fink, Kevin  LA County 
2. Farrar, Spence  LA County 
4. Long, Harlan  LA County 
5. Garcia, Sebastian  LA County 
6. Thomas, David  LA County 
7. Williams, Chase  LA County 
9. DeFeo, Jake  LA County 

10. Breen, Hazen  LA County 
AA –  GIRLS 

1. Makuta, Kira  LA County 
5. Hendrix, Elizabeth Santa Barbara 
7. Bergman, Abigail  LA County 
8. Crist, Sarah  LA County 
9. Van Brande, Helena Port Hueneme 



A –     BOYS   
1. Brewer, Ben  Santa Barbara 
2. Yos, Danny  LA County Lakes 
4. Warnecke, Mark  LA County 
6. Abele, Will  LA County 
7. Hamada, Sean  LA County 
8. Roderick, Alex  Santa Barbara 
9. Kircher, Wyatt  LA County 
10. Tenney, Michael  LA County Lakes 

A -     GIRLS 
1. Siering, Isabella  LA County 
2. Chung, Emily  LA County 
4. Stack, Farah  LA County 
5. Smith, Samantha  LA County 
6. Colomer, Zoe  LA County 
8. Hankee, Karina  Cal State 

B  -    BOYS 
1. Brouwer, Kian  LA County 
2. Delaney, Dylan  Cal State 
3. Blix, Evan  Santa Barbara 
4. Applegate, Mark  Long Beach 
6. Samaniego, Jared Long Beach 
7. Cook, Liam  LA County 
8. Yoo, Ethan  LA County 
9. Anthony, Henry  LA County 

B  -    GIRLS 
2. Timmerman, Leah LA County 
3. Cooper, Nikki  LA City 
4. Maine, Holly  LA County 
5. Gold, Natalie  LA County 
6. McGeoy, Kallie  Santa Barbara 
9. Barajas, Isabella  LA City 

C  -    BOYS 
1. Caras, George  LA County 
2. Samaniego, Brandon Long Beach 
3. Stemler, Reed  Newport Beach 
4. Mosteller, Parris  LA County 
5. Rivers, Hank  Long Beach 
6. Williams, Ethan  LA County 
8. Prosser, Jackson  Long Beach 
9. Speiser, Maximo  LA County 

10. Mahan, Trey  LA County 
C  -    GIRLS 

3. Stone, Katherine  LA County 
5. Lyter, Leigh  LA County 
6. Guzman, Angelica LA County 
7. Gruneisen, Brooke Long Beach 
8. Hendrix, Abigal  Santa Barbara 

10. DeRojas, Sasha  LA County 
 
DISTANCE RUN 
AA –  BOYS 

1. Brouwer, Shane  LA County 
2. Schmtiz, Kade  LA City 
3. Ryan, Thomas  LA County 
4. Nelson, Nic  Long Beach 
6. Finney, Keegan  LA County 

10. Bixler, James  LA County 
AA  -  GIRLS 

3. Zimmerman, Emma LA County 
4. Gaddis, MacKenzie Newport Beach  
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6. Bergman, Abigail  LA County 
A  -      BOYS 

3. Kircher, Wyatt  LA County 
5. Fishman, Matthew LA County 
6. Ustick, James  San Clemente 
7. Goodman, Alexander LA County 

A  -     GIRLS 
1. Pietrzyk, Caroline LA County 
2. Beaudoin, Nicole  LA County 
3. Beaudoin, Taylor  LA County 
4. Hankee, Karina  Cal State 
6. Siering, Isabella  LA County 
8. Maguy, Sophia  Cal State 

B  -     BOYS 
1. Johnson, Aidan  Long Beach 
2. Smith, Brent  LA County 
3. Satow, Quinn  LA County 
5. Locke-Henderson, Nick LA County 
6. Gamble, Cole  LA County 
7. Choromanski, Miles LA County 

B  -     GIRLS 
2. Pietrzyk, Kate  LA County 
3. Poor, Amanda  Long Beach 
5. Hoot, Jacqueline  LA County 
6. Pond, Charlotte  LA City 
7. Collatos, Maeva  LA County 
8. Naughton, Jordan Cal State 
9. Heiden, Peyton  LA County 

10. Personius, Joelle  LA County 
C  -     BOYS 

1. Spencer, Casey   LA County 
2. Leach, Sutter  LA County 
3. Fishcher, Jackson LA County 
4. Berger, Theodore  LA County 
5. Prussak, Everett  Cal State 
6. Sherman, Benjamin Santa Barbara 
7. Carew, Cormac  LA County 
9. Graff, Shane`  Cal State 

C  -     GIRLS 
1. Ray, Emilee  LA County 
2. Stahl, Samantha  LA County 
4. Rosen, Rachel  LA County 
5. Prosser, Ruby  Long Beach 
6. Kronen, Claire  Santa Barbara 
7. DeRojas, Sasha  LA County 

10. Kam, Alexis  LA County 
 
 
 
 
 
 


